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NAME AGENCY EMAIL 
TRCC EXECUTIVE BOARD 

Beth Allman (Chair) Florida Court Clerks and Comptrollers allman@flclerks.com 

Major Lisa Barnett (Vice-
Chair) 

Florida Highway Patrol/Florida 
Department of Highway Safety and 
Motor Vehicles 

LisaBarnett@flhsmv.gov 

Cpt. Steve Barrow Leon County Sheriff’s Office/Florida 
Sheriffs Association 

barrows@leoncountyfl.gov 

Ty Carhart (Interim) Florida Department of Health Mike.Hall@flhealth.gov 

Robert Kynoch Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

Robert.Kynoch@FLHSMV.gov 

Deputy Chief Tonja Smith Tallahassee Police Department/ 
Florida Police Chiefs Association 

Tonja.Smith@talgov.com 

Brenda Young (Interim) Florida Department of Transportation brenda.young@dot.state.fl.us 

OTHER PARTICIPANTS 
Dr. Ilir Bejleri University of Florida/Signal Four 

Analytics 
Ilir@ufl.edu 

Danielle Bell Florida Department of Law 
Enforcement 

DanielleBell@fdle.state.fl.us 

David Burt Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

DavidBurt@flshmv.gov 

Charlton Bradley Florida Department of Transportation Charlton.Bradley@dot.state.fl.us 

Brenda Clotfelter Florida Department of Health Brenda.Clotfelter@flhealth.gov 

Chris Craig Florida Department of Transportation Chris.Craig@dot.state.fl.us 

Chief Jeffery Dixon Florida Highway Patrol/Florida 
Department of Highway Safety and 
Motor Vehicles 

JeffreyDixon@flhsmv.gov 

Luis Dominguez Florida Department of Health luis.dominguez@flhealth.gov 

Margaret Edwards Florida State University/Electronic 
License and Vehicle Information 
System (ELVIS) 

medwards@elvisflorida.org 

Cosmos Ficklin Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

CosmosFicklin@flhsmv.gov 

Dr. Rupert Giroux Florida Department of Transportation Rupert.Giroux@dot.state.fl.us 

Melissa Gonzalez Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

MelissaGonzalez@flhsmv.gov 

Joey Gordon Florida Department of Transportation Joey.Gordon@dot.state.fl.us 
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Larry Gowen Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

LarryGowen@flhsmv.gov 

Raymond Hemmes Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

Raymondhemmes@flhsmv.gov 

Major Gary Howze Florida Highway Patrol/Florida 
Department of Highway Safety and 
Motor Vehicles 

garyhowze@flhsmv.gov 

Ben Jacobs Florida Department of Transportation Benjamin.Jacobs@dot.state.fl.us 

Zhaochen Jiang University of Florida zhaochen.jiang@ufl.edu 

Scott Lindsay Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

ScottLindsay@flhsmv.gov 

Angela Lynn Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

AngelaLynn@flhsmv.gov 

Becky Marsey Florida Department of Transportation becky.marsey@dot.state.fl.us 

Erin McDade Florida Department of Transportation erin.mcdade@dot.state.fl.us 

Arthur Nelson Florida Department of Transportaiton Arthur.nelson@dot.state.fl.us 

Travis Pelham Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

TravisPelham@flhsmv.gov 

DaNa’ Perry Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

DanaPerry@flhsmv.gov 

Kathleen Perry Florida State University/Traffic and 
Criminal Software 

 

Amy Pontillo Florida State University/Traffic and 
Criminal Software (TraCS) 

AmyC@TraCSFlorida.org 

Thomas Rast Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

ThomasRast@flhsmv.gov 

Tim Roberts Florida Department of Transportation coordinator@floridalel.info 

William Roseburgh Florida Highway Patrol/Florida 
Department of Highway Safety and 
Motor Vehicles 

WilliamRoseburgh@flhsmv.gov 

Henry Rivera Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

HenryRivera@flhsmv.org 

Dr. Lisa Spainhour Florida State University/Traffic and 
Criminal Software (TraCS)/ Electronic 
License and Vehicle Information 
System (ELVIS) 

spainhour@eng.famu.fsu.edu 

Michael Suleski Tallahassee Police Department Michael.Suleski@talgov.com 

mailto:LarryGowen@flhsmv.gov
mailto:Raymondhemmes@flhsmv.gov
mailto:garyhowze@flhsmv.gov
mailto:Benjamin.Jacobs@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:zhaochen.jiang@ufl.edu
mailto:ScottLindsay@flhsmv.gov
mailto:AngelaLynn@flhsmv.gov
mailto:becky.marsey@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:erin.mcdade@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:TravisPelham@flhsmv.gov
mailto:DanaPerry@flhsmv.gov
mailto:AmyC@TraCSFlorida.org
mailto:ThomasRast@flhsmv.gov
mailto:coordinator@floridalel.info
mailto:WilliamRoseburgh@flhsmv.gov
mailto:HenryRivera@flhsmv.org
mailto:spainhour@eng.famu.fsu.edu
mailto:Michael.Suleski@talgov.com


DATA WHEN, WHERE, AND HOW YOU NEED IT 

FLTrafficRecords.com | 3 

Zoe Williams Florida State University/Electronic 
License and Vehicle Information 
System (ELVIS) 

zwilliams@elvisflorida.org 

Thomas Wilson Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 

ThomasWilson@flhsmv.gov 

Joel Worrell Florida Department of Transportation joel.worrell@dot.state.fl.us 

Dr. Xingjing Xu University of Florida axuxinjing@ufl.edu 

CONSULTANT SUPPORT 
Danny Shopf Cambridge Systematics dshopf@camsys.com 

Alan Amidon Cambridge Systematics aamidon@camsys.com 
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